

11.01.2023: xəbər

Preliminary defence of the dissertation work

On December 27, 2022, pre-defence of the dissertation work submitted by Jamila Agamaliyeva, PhD student of the Department of English Language and Literature of Khazar University to receive a Ph.D. degree in philology in the specialty of Comparative-historical and comparative-typological linguistics - 5714.01, was held. The pre-defence was chaired by Milana Abbasova, Ph.D. in Philology, acting head of the Department of English Language and Literature. The supervisor of the PhD candidate is Doctor of Philology, Associate Professor Nariman Seyidaliev, Senior Researcher of the Department of Applied Linguistics of the Nasimi Institute of Linguistics of ANAS, and Doctor of Philology Shafagat Mahmudova, Associate Professor of the Department of English Grammar of AUL.

In addition to Khazar University employees, linguists from Azerbaijan University of Languages, Baku Slavic University, Nasimi Institute of Linguistics of ANAS took part in the discussions.

At the end of the pre-defence, the PhD candidate received the positive opinion of the participants of the meeting and was allowed to the next stage of the defense.

Dissertasiya işinin ilkin müzakirəsi

2022-ci il dekabrın 27-də Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin dissertantı Cəmilə Ağamaliyevanın 5714.01 – Müqayisəli-tarixi və müqayisəli-tipoloji dilçilik ixtisasında filologiya üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru elmi dərəcəsi almaq üçün təqdim etdiyi dissertasiya işinin müzakirəsi keçirildi. İclası İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müdir əvəzi fil.f.d. Milana Abbasova sədrlik etdi. Dissertantın elmi rəhbəri AMEA Nəsimi adına Dilçilik İnstitutu Tətbiqi dilçilik şöbəsinin baş elmi işçisi fil.e.d., dos. Nəriman Seyidəliyev, elmi məsləhətçisi isə ADU-nun İngilis dilinin qrammatikası kafedrasının dosenti fil.e.d. Şəfaqət Mahmudovadır.

Müzakirələrdə Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları ilə yanaşı, Azərbaycan Dillər Universitetindən, Slavyan Universitetindən, AMEA Nəsimi adına Dilçilik İnstitutundan da gələn dilçilər iştirak etdilər.

Müzakirənin nəticəsində dissertant iclasın iştirakçılarının müsbət rəyini alaraq, müdafiənin növbəti mərhələsinə buraxıldı.